
Subtitle B
Permanent Amendments to the
Congressional Budget and
Impoundment Control
Act of 1974

§ 13201 **SEC. 13201. CREDIT ACCOUNTING.**

§ 13201(a) (a) **CREDIT ACCOUNTING.** — Title V of the Congressional Budget Act of 1974 is amended to read as follows:

" " 1821

§ 13201(b) (b) **CONFORMING AMENDMENTS.** —

§ 13201(b)(1) (1) **DEFINITION.** — Section 3(2) of the Congressional Budget Act of 1974 is amended by adding at the end the following: "The term includes the cost for direct loan and loan guarantee programs, as those terms are defined by title V".

§ 13201(b)(2) (2) **POINT OF ORDER FOR FISCAL YEAR 1991.** — Effective January 1, 1991, for fiscal year 1991 only, section 302(f)(2) of the Congressional Budget Act of 1974 is amended by inserting after "new budget authority" the following: "or new credit authority".

§ 13201(b)(3) (3) **SUNSET OF POINT OF ORDER IN FISCAL YEAR 1992.** — Effective for fiscal years beginning after September 30, 1991, section 302 of the Congressional Budget Act is

¹⁸²¹ See *supra* pp. 273-298.

amended —

§ 13201(b)(3)(A) — (A) in subsection (a)(1) —

§ 13201(b)(3)(A)(i) (i) by striking "total entitlement authority, and total credit authority" and inserting "and total entitlement authority";

§ 13201(b)(3)(A)(ii) (ii) by striking "such entitlement authority, or such credit authority" and inserting "or such entitlement authority"; and

§ 13201(b)(3)(A)(iii) (iii) by striking "entitlement authority, and credit authority" and inserting "and entitlement authority";

§ 13201(b)(3)(B) — (B) in subsection (a)(2), by striking "total budget outlays, total new budget authority and new credit authority" and inserting "total budget outlays and total new budget authority";

§ 13201(b)(3)(C) (C) in subsection (b)(1)(A), by striking "budget outlays, new budget authority, and new credit authority" and inserting "budget outlays and new budget authority";

§ 13201(b)(3)(D) (D) in subsection (c) —

§ 13201(b)(3)(D)(i) (i) in paragraph (1), by inserting "or" at the end thereof; and

§ 13201(b)(3)(D)(ii) (ii) by striking "or (3) new credit authority for a fiscal year;"; and

§ 13201(b)(3)(E) (E) in subsection (f)(1) —

§ 13201(b)(3)(E)(i) (i) by striking "year, new entitlement

authority effective during such fiscal year, or
-new credit authority for such fiscal year," and
inserting "year or new entitlement authority
effective during such fiscal year,"; and

§ 13201(b)(3)(E)(ii)

(ii) by striking "authority, new entitle-
ment authority, or new credit authority" and
inserting "authority or new entitlement au-
thority".